PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6940182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK KOTOVSKY	04/18/2019
TAYLOR BEVIS	04/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC	
Street Address:	2300 First Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 204	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17449168		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)423-8259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-422-7272 **Email:** disney2@Ilnl.gov

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE LIVERMORE NATIONAL LABORATORY

Address Line 1: 7000 EAST AVENUE L-703, P.O. BOX 808

Address Line 4: LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IL-12820D1O1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAM DISNEY
SIGNATURE:	/PAM DISNEY/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=IL-12820_Assignment-KOTOVSKY#page1.tif

source=IL12820_Assignment-Bevis#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057625 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

LLN	L Record of Invention Case No. <u>IL-13</u>	2820	, entitled:			
	MAGNET	ICALLY COU	PLED PRESSU	RE SENS	OR	
For (good and valuable consideration, the rec	eipt of which is	hereby acknowle	dged, ASS	IGNOR(s)	
١	Jack Kotovsky		2. Taylor Bev	is		
limit assig	by sells, assigns, transfers, and convey ed liability company, having a place on the and legal representative of the ASSI eventions and discoveries found in the al	of business at 7 ONEE all of its	7000 East Avenuaright, title and in	e, Livermo nterest thro	ore, CA 94550 aroughout the world	id the successors,
*	U.S. Provisional Application Serial N	ō		, filed on		
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.					
₩	International Application Serial No.					
ASS docu ASS exec for, o whice the e office	which would conflict with this assignme (GNOR(S)) further covenants that ASSI ments relating to said invention and strong and will testify as to the same use and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legophain, maintain, issue or enforce said a hamp be necessary or desirable to carry xecution of this assignment to insert in its legophain.	GNEE will, upon aid Letters Pate in any interferent all representatives application, said out the purpose to this assignment.	ent and legal equice, liftigation, or a say and all paper invention and says thereof. An attent the filling dat	ivalents a proceeding ers, instrun id Letters orney of re e and serie	s may be known grelating thereto nents or affidavits Patent and said ecord is authorized at number of said	and accessible to and will promptly required to apply quivalents thereof i and requested by application when
State	the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Comis and any reissue or extension thereof to uted this	the ASSIGNE		rmore Nati		
	//		Jack Motovsky		A Charles of the Control of the Cont	
exec	ated this		Signature of ASSI	GNOR(s)		
*******	Date		Taylor Bevis	**********		~~~~~

PATENT REEL: 057625 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Record of Invention Case No. <u>IL-12</u>	320 , en	ntitled:				
MAGNETICALLY COUPLED PRESSURE SENSOR						
For good and valuable consideration, the rece	ipt of which is here	eby acknowledged, ASSI	GNOR(s)			
1. Jack Kotovsky	2.	Taylor Bevis		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys limited liability company, having a place of assigns and legal representative of the ASSIC all inventions and discoveries found in the abo	f business at 7000 GNEE all of its rig	East Avenue, Livermo	re, CA 94550 an aghout the world	d the successors,		
U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.	<u> </u>	, filed on				
U.S. Patent Application Serial No	16/393,407	, filed on	04-24-2019			
International Application Serial No		, filed on				
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assimto which would conflict with this assignment assignments which would conflict with this assignment assignments as a comment of the covenants that ASSIG documents relating to said invention and sate as a comment of the covenant of the covenants and the covenants are assignment as a covenant of the covenant o	ignment, sale, agreet; GNEE will, upon it id Letters Patent in any interference, id representative an application, said invout the purposes that to this assignment inssioner of Patents	s request, be provided prand legal equivalents as litigation, or proceeding and all papers, instrummention and said Letters hereof. An attorney of rethe filing date and serial and Trademarks to issue	romptly with all partial may be known grelating thereto attents or affidavits Patent and said ecord is authorized all number of said the said Letters Patent and Lett	pertinent facts and and accessible to and will promptly required to apply quivalents thereof and requested by application when tent of the United		
executed this	Sign	ature of ASSIGNOR(s)				
Date	Jack	r Kotovsky		w s		
executed this	Sign	ature of ASSIGNOR(s)				
04/16/2019	1					
Date	Tay	kor Bevis		- W.		

PATENT REEL: 057625 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 09/28/2021